## 503023259 10/17/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3069859

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIC	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	1				
		Name	Name			
GRAHAM HALL					10/03/2014	
GRAHAM SHEE						
CRAIG MCDONALD						
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ					
Name:	CAMEF		N			
Street Address:	1333 W	1333 WEST LOOP SOUTH				
City:	HOUST	HOUSTON				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77027	77027				
Property TypeApplication Number:14		14380254	80254			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(713)238-8008				
Correspondence will		,	ess first; if that is un	isucc	essful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, i	-		cessful, it will be se	nt via	n US Mail.	
		713-238-8000 cioss@copleyrose	@conleyrose.com			
			LEY ROSE, P.C.			
•		,	MCKINNEY, SUITE 1800			
Address Line 4:	l	HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-6417				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3226-28901	3226-28901			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MATTHEW	MATTHEW R. MOSCICKI			
SIGNATURE:		/Matthew R.	/Matthew R. Moscicki/			
DATE SIGNED:		10/17/2014	10/17/2014			
Total Attachments: 3		1				
source=3226-28901 Ex		• • •				
source=3226-28901 Ex		• • •				
ource=3226-28901 Ex	ecuted Ass	gnment#page3.tif				

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to me by CAMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, including my employment by CAMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, GRAHAM HALL, GRAHAM SHEE, and CRAIG MCDONALD ("ASSIGNORS"), having made an invention in WELL TREE HUB AND INTERFACE FOR RETRIEVABLE PROCESSING MODULES ("INVENTION") while in the employ either as an employee or consultant of CAMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, doing business at 1333 West Loop South, Houston, Texas 77027 (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said CAMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said invention in WELL TREE HUB AND INTERFACE FOR RETRIEVABLE PROCESSING MODULES;
- United States of America patent application on said invention Application No. 14/380,254 filed August 21, 2014, Attorney's File No. 3226-28901, entitled WELL TREE HUB AND INTERFACE FOR RETRIEVABLE PROCESSING MODULES;
- Patent Cooperation Treaty international application on said invention, Application No. PCT/US2013/027165, filed February 21, 2013, Attorney's File No. 3226-28902 entitled WELL TREE HUB AND INTERFACE FOR RETRIEVABLE PROCESSING MODULES, based on and claiming priority to the U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/601,478, filed February 21, 2012, Attorney's File No. 3226-28900;
- 4. All applications for patent or like protection on said INVENTION that have now been or may in the future be made by me or my legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this INVENTION, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said INVENTION to me or my legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;

Ţ

587463-v1/3226-28901

- 6. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;
- All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said INVENTION and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said INVENTION in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 9. All international rights of priority associated with said INVENTION, applications, patents and like protection; and

we covenant that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment. Further, ASSIGNORS warrant that the INVENTION is not encumbered by another assignment or obligation of assignment to a third-party and that ASSIGNORS have the full ability and authority to assign and encumber the INVENTION.

EDOTONION

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

	ASSIGNOR:
Date: <u>3<sup>№</sup></u> OCT , 2014	Graham Hall
Witnessed by: Call & Rower	
Printed Name of Witness: CAROLA: T	Homeon
Date: 38D OCTOBER 2014	
Witnessed by: <u>Grgp</u> Printed Name of Witness: <u>GREGG</u> Pe	
Printed Name of Witness: GREGG Pe	DLSON
Date: 3rd OCTOBER 2014	,

587463-v1/3226-28901

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

Date: 18th Sept. 2014

ASSIGNOR: <

Graham Shee

Witnessed by: M.C. Sekhas 13/07/2014

Printed Name of Witness: <u>CHANDEA 3EK HAR MAD</u>NARD

Date: 18/07/2014

Witnessed by: M. Q.

Printed Name of Witness: MICHAEL ANERY

Date: 18/09/2014-

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

Date: 23/09/, 2014

ASSIGNOR: 212

Craig McDonald

Witnessed by: Man S.

Printed Name of Witness: STAN BURD

Date: 23/9/14.

Witnessed by:

Printed Name of Witness: Tom UEST

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_ 23/9/19

587463-y1/3226-2890)

**RECORDED: 10/17/2014**